

Council of the European Union

> Brussels, 7 October 2015 (OR. en)

12737/15

CDR 95

COVER	NOTE	

Mr Stefano SANNINO, Ambassador, Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union
2 October 2015
Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Committee of the Regions
- Letter from the Permanent Representation of Italy - Appointment of four alternate members

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 2 October 2015 from

Mr Stefano SANNINO, Permanent Representative of Italy.

Encl.: Italy: N° 8809 / GSC: SGE15-009235

GC/kdb

DRI

ANNEX

The Ambassador Permanent Representative of Italy to the European Union

Brussels, 2 October 2015

No 8809

Following the loss of their electoral mandate by some alternate members of the Committee of the Regions, as listed below, the Italian Government has nominated:

- Ms **Manuela BORA**, Consigliere regionale and Assessore della Regione Marche, to replace Ms Paola GIORGI;

- Ms **Ilaria CAVO**, Consigliere regionale and Assessore della Regione Liguria, to replace Ms Carmen Patrizia MURATORE;

- Mr **Vincenzo DE LUCA**, Presidente della Regione Campania, to replace Ms Bianca Maria D'ANGELO;

- Mr **Michele EMILIANO**, Presidente della Regione Puglia, to replace Mr Nicola VENDOLA.

I would therefore be grateful if you would implement the procedures for the new appointments. The personal details of the proposed candidates are enclosed with this letter. Complimentary close.

(sgd) Stefano Sannino

H.E. Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 <u>B-1048 BRUSSELS</u>

DRI